
 

 

50 State Route 305 

Battle Mountain, NV 89820 

www.landercountynv.org 

    

OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
Local Elected Officials 

Commission Chair Bryan Sparks 374-7531 bsparks@landercountynv.org 

    

Commission Vice Chair Dee Helming 213-0287 dhelming@landercountynv.org 

    

Commissioner Michael Chopp 635-2885 mchopp@landercountynv.org 

    

Commissioner Lamont Edgar 374-8871 ledger@landercountynv.org 

    

Commissioner Alicia Price 374-7632 aprice@landercountynv.org 
    

Assessor Lura Duvall 635-2610 assessor@landercountynv.org 
    

Clerk Molly Gonzalez 635-5738 
landercoun-

tyclerk@landercountynvelections.gov 
    

District Attorney William Schaeffer 635-5195 da@landercountynv.org 
    

Recorder Alexis Reiva 635-5173 recorder@landercountynv.org 
    

Sheriff Ron Unger 635-1100 sheriffunger@landerso.org 
    

Treasurer Jusdivia Johnson 635-5127 treasurer@landercountynv.org 
County Administration 

County Manager Bert Ramos 374-7602 bramos@landercountynv.org 
 

Ass . County Manager Sean Bakker 455-2225 sbakker@landercountynv.org 
 

Executive Secretary Carlee Petersen 635-2885 lcadmin@landercountynv.org 

Department Heads 

Building Colt Nelson 635-2860 building@landercountynv.org 
    

Fiscal Officer Laken Sullivan 635-2573 lsullivan@landercountynv.org 
    

Human Resources Elizabeth Macdonald 635-2885 emacdonald@landercountynv.org 

    

Planning Coordinator Shelby Knopp 635-2860 planning@landercountynv.org 
    

Public Works Don Prince 635-2728 dprince@landercountynv.org 

    

Social Services Tonia Bakker 635-5311 tbakker@landercountynv.org 
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